remedy in this Contract, the Owner will provide notice of such violation to the Contractor. Contractor will 

have five (5) days to cure such violation and after five (5) days, if the violation is not cured, the Owner may 
terminate the Contract. 

3.  CONTRACT PRICE AND PAYMENTS: 

a) This is a Fixed Price Contract not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars. ($196,850.00). Owner shall pay Contactor, in current funds for the performance of the 
Work, subject to additions and deductions by written Change Order agreed by the parties. 

100% of the Contract Price shall be paid upon the total completion of the Work as the Work is specified